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PERSONAL INFORMATION
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MARRIED?. .. Jos

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Eoman sy 5 a0
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: pathinsxi Oove;B.0.

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:. U R s AR S

o s e O A

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: R R B <o e D
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ITAW OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
ngcxnon AND DESCRIPTION: & 10% (4014, X1001% )upon WRich /s emald 8
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BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS Hoodhous@s .
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— PNSURANCE ~(Give particulars; state where policies are): g S-St
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& “TAXES (Amount and where payable)... _sbout §14. Paysble-at-Sonrtngp yBeCy———
& - ENCUMBRANCES (lnclading any unregistered claims of deposit of title deed) NOWE_____
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7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS & oo
8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST . I8

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN._... Jone

e 5 o e

M S et e A e

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION ;... o

P4 e s e S i e i

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: .. ...

P 0 A 2 A i s A 2 1. s P B e 0 il

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:

1 v

"4/ STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
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6. 1F FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROP3 SOWN:. ..~ .

s,

STATEMENT OF rnmm. PROPERTY OWNED:

I. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE. mmss,
. EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EXFRCTS:..

- mmmummm: o

2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. 08 =

—ngins - -
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3, GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
- CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. . JNBR.
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FORM g0 FILE No.

4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: . D .. i

A P -tn e -

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS: B i
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6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)__ SRS

. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

*lmmm-ﬂnﬂ-nmn.mh”m

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS..IN88

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: Boue

LIABILITIES:
- 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: .. TS

i

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct
5 L U 4
ks Dated this l? day of... . RS i I,
(Sigmture)&_[.{ujﬁﬁaajm,
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.__ .
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”'“‘1'“"' 40 Pile No. 1546.
‘Weme: Katehiro HANARA. e
m hmun Gove, B. C.
 bogal D ]  Lot 3 of Lot 180, BATWARD DISTRICT, Plan 4405,
. Sexavalfine n.-. ‘Soaliing with furaitere.

Registered in the name of: KAICHI HAMURA. (See affidavit, 8th December, 1945).
Btate of uu.{:%i:ﬁbo’l) : (e - iﬂf@ 104
8014 to; ROBERT LENIS HALL for $800.00, plus $395.00 for Chattels (Cash).
\. As at: Noveaber 20th, 1944.
Title deliversd to new Registered Owner on: May 29th, 1945.
Punds (§1,170.85) released to credit of Kaichiro HAMAURA on: March 3rd, 1945.
Gompleted statemsnt to Evacuse sent om: Jume 25th, 1945.
Ghattelss Sold with Real Property.
| mmnm Except for a brief period of 3 months in 1942 this small
| Bungalow remsined wacant until April, 1943, from which date it
mr-m.m,on 0 per nonth, to R. L. Kall, who
!hlbw summary is certified to be in sccordance with the Mmﬁonnﬁh.

1st November, 1945.




B e T R - S I g R e

N0 FIRE INSURANCE IN FORCE.

The above mumary is certifisd to be in sccordance
with the information on file.

1st Boveuber, 1945.
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$395.00 for mum Complete state-

‘ <00 declared to be in Royal Bask of Ganads,
| 2,160,224, for §1,000.00 (bemefietary,
m"s Mm&t* ’,

u-n 1s n hh-u of $276.91 at the eredit of




Pato: February 23, 1944
Ta i) Kaiohire HAMAURA Reg. No. g oé7as 74401 1544

Boat File No.: JFVDC #74)
-§Hﬂﬂ ﬂI Hn3all= ®Aome K" 31.2'x8.7'x3.4' Bolinder 25 HP (1919)
Lice or Reg. Ne.t Vancouver 141,320
:MJ'filgﬁbut G v.091-P
’;qﬁnyifiValuation: $1,700.00

. JFPYDC Valuation: $575.00 Survey- #587

Custodian Valuation: None
Pate of Sale: Juhp 22, 1942
Purchaser: John Ingraham
‘S{gnature on Sales Papers: Kaichiro NAMAURA.
~Selling Price: $600.00
. Paid to JFVDC aexfiembobdan: $600.00
-~ Superviston Costs: $8.50
s Balance due Owner: $591.50
Paid to: Kaichiro HAMAURA on August 30, 1942
Loecation of Boat at Sale: New Westminster
Claims Against Canadien Govt.: None

Additionel Information: This boat was registered in the name of Mrs.
Kin HAMAURAY 532 Hastings St. E., Vancouver.

The Registry and Bill of Sale were sent to
the Home Insurance Company, Dexter Horton
Bld)., Seattle, Wash. on June 17, 1943, at
the request of the purchaser.
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M‘OM 'mw

_hmmmm hnoﬁeredmpm;hadnvndiu&cmd
mmmwm.*..'ﬂi-nqqu...nu (s m’“ %

Mmuwm.mmmwn accepted as the purchase price by this Committee,
hﬁuhﬂdmmby:hCmme, pending completion of Bill of Sale.

Ymmmundwpumdepwchw JUHN A. INGIAHAN

rat chis bost until the presently licensed owner, KaJOUINO HAMAURA
"'A*modeﬁﬁ.wmmmmhubmm

mmiwhdnp&nnmmmyofwhichhwbemdmdinmﬂqthmhnm
bhd’wc‘ JOUN Ae THORAHAM
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s Uhe Ropul Bunk of Canuda

. m@g:::mnmra INCORPORATED IB69
e T Georgia & Penman,
| CABLE ADORESE ROYALRANK 3 Vanoouver,B, C,,
. g June 19th, 1942,

AN SW e S

Japanese Fighing Vessels Disposal Committee,
1582 Marine Building,
Yancouver, B, C,

Dear Birs:

Confirming our telephone gone
versation of today we enclose herewith our
cheque for 8ix Hundred Dollars($600.00), for
account of Harry A. Ingram,

Yours truly,




September 33, 1942

s
4 Qﬁmﬁm %’ Be Co

Bt EKalohizo paaan

Mre W, Matheaon esiled st our effics towday
ABL PAYS Lhat he Lo interested in renting or buying
tr&. ﬁrap‘rtv ‘1“‘3 apd thyree roomed htZinﬂ oWl w
the above located nesr thw (uathissxsi Csnnery, We
‘ndersiand you hive the keys to this house,

On June 2nd we wrote to you asking you teo
;;tﬂ us & brief report on our properiles which you
were looking after but our [lles ¢0 not raveal that
we had any reply from you, We shell bde giad &F you
‘ = t on this particuler property and sny others
tn m you are intevested and it will be in brder
for you to make rentsl arrsngements for these properties,

A9 regards & sale of propevty, &t the present
tine we are not selling Jepenese property withbut the
consent of the owner,

If you will write to us we will send you
proper authority teo collect rents and remit to us,

Yours truly,

F+ G, Shears,
Assistant Iamgor.




f?i,f-ﬁ%:‘ﬁf i B, Baetland,
L Ui VL H . Quathiseki Cove B. C,
._ _\0QT;l 194 B S

BB e s o o P M

Sept, 28, 1942,

Er. yn G, Bh’.rﬂ,

Assistant Manager,
Custodian’s Cffice ,Japanere, e ‘
408 Royal Bank Buildirng, File: 1546 ¢ P?éowﬁf‘
VQM!DH'!!‘ B. CO : KaiChiT 4

Dear Sir;

Re: Rental Arrangemen$s. I have rented to

“Mre W, Matheson for § 4.00 per month from (ot ist

y

subject to vour anproval alsc that he ghould remit the
rent direftly to your office.

At the tine of vacating, two copiee of inventories
of sffecte were made by the ownere. (8. Nogami & Hamamurae)

f !ﬁii151y you have one copy. Would it be porsible to send

.ae‘i copy of theee? If thies wae poeeible, I could have the
tenante of these properties, kr. B. lsgos and Yr, istheson
compare with the present inventery. Thie would rFreatly heip
with the taking of the present inventory for the tenants
eculd then sigr the inventories if all articles were there,

i1 will take keys and inform you if at any time the
tenants wish to vacate.

Ey snewer to your letter of June 2nd might be
filed under E. Nogani.

Sincerely yours,
/Qi@q/iz;ﬁ”"
Z v A ad




Nr. J. ¥, Barfield,
Dear Bim

Pile 1630 - Samikichi NOGAMI:

We thas you for your letter of the 29th, and
note that Mrs. Btesard Lo lewvieg usthlasci Cove, %o have
Just received » letter from dr. B, Bastland, who advises that
wmmummmhma.mm,mnm
written to bim fully today on tiis satter,

¥ much regret all the trouble you have been

pat to regarding this matter, and w%e hope to have it sonfirmed
‘hh.'Whlmtnhhmuuhmmu
»um .

File 1546 - Eatchire HANAURAS




1ot from notebook otﬂ".’hﬂupm sppraiser for thtmﬂﬁhg
‘ ﬂlmnl Commi ttee. Survey No. 587- New Westminster bosts.

%dﬂﬂur Aome X VO91 P
Cond - Good
N4l

Reinstalled 4 years
Bol 25

Yalne
Value 1942 - $500 ,

(8575)
Estinate ~ 20 years or dder.
Engine - Much pewer than hull
Engine - Costly but doubtful wvalue

T G Y ———a, - A [ T W T T e A

$575.00 was the Japsnese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committes "suggested
negotiating price".

/e




Built - 1919
Registered - 17th June, 1919

m‘ 31-2 L, '”t ‘07, £%. D‘.ptht Lol 4
ﬁhﬂl‘lﬁ 3.59 Registered Tonnage: 5.84

talied 1990 - Semt Dissal, Butlt by Dolinder Bagine Op., Sweden-ss B.0P,
@ Omert Xin Bensurs, wife of Katchire Hemsura, 532 Hastings B¢. E.,
e - Vaneouver, B, C,

Ihrt'nel 17¢h of June, 1919 to Frederick Herbert Chappell
$1,175.00 interest at 7%,

R ol o W IO, 15 S0 010 S AT et S S A S S Wl e T




October 21 ¥ 1?‘2 "

" h.u;twlm Bo. 06725,

Dear 8ir

Bith reference to your property at Quathiaski
Cove, we received a call yesterday from a i, 0. H, Jewald,
O‘M‘n, B. 0..“&'1“ wmllfyoumrllm~
ing %0 sell your house. He sdvised be was prejared %W pay
$500,00 for same, and we sromised his we would piss this in-
formation on to you.

. '!mmm“mmta&u;nuuun
mm,hnmmlywmcmwu inguiry, and
giad if you will kindly advise us bty retumm if you
this offer.




We bave received a telegra: from the above
reading as follows:

®Avodd rental of wy house to Hatheson de~
tailed letter following."

I% 18 Dot clear that Mr. datheson has hctually
taken over Hamaure's house, and i this is the case please
take no further action in this matter until we write you
further after receiving Hamaura's letter.

—

P, Douet,
Aduinistration Departaent.
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Fovembar 2nd, 1942,

' Badchire BANAURA

%0 our letier of the 27th of October re

. please note that as Mr, Hassur: does hot cone
woon 1s & patisfactory tenant for his house,
e but to advise Hr. Hatheson of tiis and

notice to leave the prealses. Hamsurs of
rent ouse to Wr. A, A, Oswald of Harriet
in addition Mr. Cewald to

is already in the house we hope
promptly, but it may be necessary
os under the Rent Control Act. WMr. .
t he does not want Hatheson as & tenant.

two coples of inventory of furniture
te. just Tecelived from Hasaurs, and both copdes should be signed
the tenant m tain one and return the otber copy to

L




OFFICE OF THE Gstor
JAPANESE SECTI(

EOE. -

Quathiaski dovc,
B, C.

November 9, 1942

M'. P: 29‘&:‘ »

Aduan . ra ion Dept,

- Officero! Cunodiln.
‘_vtr B. c. ‘Fff

‘m-*"id:‘ i

Re: Kaichi Hamaura,

Mr. Wi Matheson is in Hamawra's £rupc and I
gave him your notice to leave on November 68h. He
nnid he would se soon as he finde another place. He
qcrncd to pay $5.00 per umnth and to pay taxes due
for each month. Taxes per year are $16.66 rate per
~month $1.40. I have collected for Ootober and November, ,
‘ihieh naoﬁhtu to $12.80. The tax money eshould be to
¥r. Oswald's account since he. agrees to pay thcvtnxtu.
The balance I am remitting to yiu as per account
enclosed.

I antiftod ¥re. O. Oswald of Heriot Bay and

._hg 1111 ocoury Ellnurn'n houese as soon ss wvacant.

Sincerely yours,




theson from
have Yo vacate Hassure®s bouse

thiree months' time,
" hoye you will be able to fix

lstter to Ny, ia
theson and get hism 4o leave at

seoan that ha has iived i the

i
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for ‘m mm of his owm, Bammura is zioat anxious
that datheson vacate the premises s .romptiy as

Soould fr. Oswald decide, owing to the
delay in getbing sossession of the house, not to
rent same, then Hammwrs infores us 1t oay be rented

fetes Brerso of Ywatiiaski Cove, You might

benr this in mind, ,
!mtr%
P, Doue

. S
Administration Departasnt.




\ | Ko are in recelpt of your letter of the 25%h, and
would advise thet we again wrote dir, Eastlend on the Z4th requesting
Bin %o maie every affort to get v, Hutheson to vesate your house
&t She end of this santh. %e understend My, Hethoson Ls sndeavoring
to Tind snother place, and we sust ask you to leave the matter ia
our hands to our st to get the place vuicated and re-rented to
rs Oswnld ae promptly as possible. We will advise you Lmsediately
e

bave any definite news,




‘ i ,

+ B. Bastland
Qyathiaski Cove,
-\ . c. g J
‘?‘;‘«%x“ /

7 December lat, 1942

flilc ¥o: /54¢

”
m

Qc
Mr. P. Doust, \ e
Administration Dept ,
Cffice of Custodian,
Varcouver B, §.

Dear 8ir; Re: Kaichiro Hamaura

In answer to your 10tter~nt the 2nde«
i gave notice to Mr. Matheeon on November 6th. At
that time he did not state whether he would leave at
the end of the month or not. Today he informe me he
is entitled to three mornthe notice and will not vacate
until then, Bince such ie the case perhapes official
notice from your office to him is best.

i1 had collected the rent and taxes for
November as I did not receive your letter of the 10th
in time. Please advise whether I should go on collecting

rents on this property?

Sincerely yours,

¥V S sl

for: B, Fastlund-




It is
rent, W commission.
sonths if this is sore convenient.
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¥ile o 1546 Quathiaski Cove,
B, C,

Feb. 11, 1943fcy:ci 710N SECTION

Er, P, Dbu.t,

Administration Dept.,

CUffice of Custoedian,
. Vancouver B, C,

: Dear Sir: o Re: K31°h§{ﬁwﬁﬁ?§9?&-

T——

The property of the above is at the present

-

;iaé&ht;hﬁf.ﬁﬁwald,whb wae interested in renting, heard
8 news report that the Japanese Properties were to be
pold. He did not wish to move in and theh have tuv leave
if this property were 80ld, hence he ir now not interested
in renting.

Enclosed alec ie the expense accountsas quested,
N

Yours eincerely,

7 .

”&24“f7;;%:;r~m é:;kirﬁgz:#;hw‘<;uA %




Re: alchire AAAURA

lotter was recedved here on the :
the reason Wiy you have not reaitted

' the sonth without fall.

The writer is glad to learn that you have secured
anothar suitable residence.

Yours W’




Coples for files 1546 and 1668.

R s

Heriot Bay, B, C.

Dear Sir

Am yriting you with reference to a plece of property owned
by & Jap at Quathisski Cove, with a 3 roomed house on 1it, size of the
property is 40 x 150, there is also another lot sdjoining it owned by
a Jap uncultiwted and bulldings on it, I would sure like to pet the
2 pleces of property, I could cultivate one, and live an the other.

I an e returned man, aged 60, without any pension, ard I werk
4 months in the yesr for the Department of Fisheries with my own hoat,
and this property is handy for my work, at the present time, T live on
the opposite side of the Island from Quathiamski. I have 1 son, and he's
been on the Atlantic ever since Wsr broke out, as a P. 0. in the R.C. NAVY.

Could you plense let me know price etc. for asch plece of pro-
perty.

Do hope I get a favorable reply re the above.

For references if needed, you coan apnly to A. W. Neill. ¥, P.
Comox Alberwl, B, C.; F. J, Tait Chief Supervisor of Pisheries, Comox,
B. C.3 F. Booud Inspector of Fisheriss, Quathinski Cove, B.C,

Again tharking you for your consideration re above

Robert Allen {signed)

P.8.

Property with house on it beloncs to Kaichiro HAMAURA mow living at Lilloust, R.C.
other lot belongs to 8. Matsumago sub Div., Lot 180, Plan 2456
. »” Part Lot 2
Plan 4405 1ot 2.
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« 06725,
s B, G

Dear Siry

We are in receipt of your letter of the Gth
instant,

Hr. Satheson has now pald outstanding rent sto.
and your sceeunt in this office shows the sun of $34.40
standing at your eredit. Against this Taxes dus on orf Dew
fore June 30 amount to 316,00 (1943) plus §16.66 \1942), or
& total of $32.66.

The house is now vacant and we have asked
fir. Bastland to try $¢ fird another tenant,

‘ fe note that you do not wish %o sell the
property and are being gulded accordingly.

Yours truly,

R. G, Bell.
Administration Departaent,










LAND REGISTRY OFFICE
VICTORIA

June 17th, 1943,

The Custodian,
ggmn Bvacuation Section,

6 Royal Bank Blag.
Vancouver, B.C.

Attention of Title Examiner

Dear Sir:
Re FPlan 44056, subdbdivision of part

of Lot 2, Plan E4b6.
“Yﬁtno Nos, G 59 & 1546,
In iab0 your letter of the lst inst.,
"Private Road”™ of Lot 180, Sayward Distriect, Plan

4405, 1is registered in the neme of Bertram Eastland,
under Indefeasible Title 103792-1.

Bertram Eastland formerly also was the
registered owner of Lot 3§, Plan 4405, under said
titles 103792-1, but under deed dated llth March
1937 Eastland conveyed Lot 3 to Kaichi Hamsura, and
the same deed contains the following cleuse with regard
to the right of way: "Together with & right of way at
all times in common with all others now or hereafter
entitled thereto over, along and upon & strip of lend
20 feet in width immediately adjoining the Easterly
limit of said Lot 3 hereby conveyed and shown on Plan
4405 and thereon marked *Private Road’', The right of

way hereby granted to be appurtenant to said Lot 3,
Plan 4405."

, This right of way is registered as No. 911235<C on
Eastland's said Certificate of Title 103792-I.

The above information will show the extent of the
interest of Kaiehl Hamaura in "Private Road™ and will

no doubt give you the particulers required. I enclose
2 rough sketeh from Plan 4405.
Yours truly,

H.J. €Er Reglistrar

per







July 7th, 1943

The Cueen Charlotte Fisheries,
610 Bidwell Street,
Vaneouver, B, C.

Att

Dear Sirsie

T™his 18 just t» confirm our convarsation

yesterday when you showad to us & bill of sale eOTaT~
ing transfer of a scow from Xaichiro Hamsura ¢o
Chappall Bros. who in turn 3514 the seew to your Come
pany. In view of the fact thet the bill of sale was
Gated Maroh 17th, 1942, ovrior to this Jan-nede! rorise
tration on Mareh 19th, 1942, this office has o ohbises
tiqn to the trenssction which insofar as the Custodian
is concerned, 1s reparded :s wvalid.

Yours truly,

Protection Departuent

-




Tile No, 15“
JETRS

m. No.

Agency Vancouver

Gemi~ampuslly or mouthly




Hovembar 8, 1943.

- Mre Geo W MePhersen,
Mﬁn mt.

Your request for a report on ths above matier
has besn handed to me by My, Shears.

Sinee the report made 'hojou by Mr. Shears on
Hay 1, 1943, we have received a letter from ¥r. illen stating that
the Provineisl Assessor had just placed & valuatiom of 2300.00 on
, MI M and d‘fuﬁag that sum for it, This office replied
u lng to ﬁn 1943 assessment notice the mum of
» improvements being assessed st

m & total Ct uma.m. Ho further word has been received
from Mr. Allen.

In the meantime; tiils office Has taken no

specifie steps relative to llguidation of properties in tuls ares and
Hasssire bas not velunieered to dispese of 11,

The proparty is rented at §7.00 per sonth to &
tenant who pays regularly, resitting every two months through our
’hcm‘h

Yours truly,

ide G, NHeArtimr,
Adsdnistration Departament,







9 Please r‘ru ;
thtvm.-»

'Name of Vessel

g Ao X

Yancouver, B.C.

Make of Engine ( Present)
(m R > % (R &7
1 Horse Power

(% 1)

{ When Hull Built
tBeRERN)

Type of Vessel SeinerD

Packer

FIe 5 KB

o ,,'Formarly Used as
£ S O

% Date When &mrcnd

(B -4 ﬂ»al“}

« ¢‘mwu~m
'Mvmn n-mumnm’ ERG v x

OﬁldalNumbor ;

T e e

Date When Re-installed
(W AR~ r B~ %7 BH)

- Knot (Speed)
X m
When Hull Rebuilt
(Hv RS0~ R00)
Gill-Netter (] Troller D

iy h Fo=P-

Trawler
Ko e

Value ( Replacement )
CEND) (R =)

‘ Value ( Present)
T (C ®7)

Value
-

I s

‘,Mmuwumd'uﬂ' *Width” and *Depth”

Naval Control Number
BERE 20



| ._’ e . :
wut for Sale of Hessel

(hereinafrer called the “Vendor™)

OF THE FIRST PART
AND

JOHN A. INGRAHAM
(hereinafter called the "Purchaser”)
OF THE SECOND PART

In consideration of the sum of $1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:‘ agree to the sale
4u:d purchase of the vessel hereunder described:
Name of Vessel: "ACME K" 141320
| Port of Registry: VICTORIA Official Number: 141320 ¥ 091P
. Leagth:  31.2° Breadth:  8.7" Depth: 3.4’
- Propelling power: BOLINDER 25HP
For the price or sum of $600.00 (SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS)
Payable as follows: CASH

 §
for my heirs, covenant with the ssid JOHN A. INGRAHAM and HIS  asigns,
I
that 3E have power to transfer in the manner aforesaid, the premises hereinbefore expressed to be

cransferred, and that the same are free from encumbrances, except as hereunder set out:

mmmmmmhvemwmth&rhmdsmdm&h 31st
day of JULY A.D. 1942.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED Mo QA‘/W 3 Lkeantiaid 4

in the presence of:

PAG it
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CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES
OFFICE OF THE FISHERIES INSPECTOR

Custoedian of Enemy Preperty
675 Hastings 5% ¥
Yaneouver B.C.

Dear Sir

- Herewith please find bid en the fellewing preperty
a8 listed in satalegue of Japanese preperty for sale by tender.

I wish to bid fer the fellewing in the Comex
assessment Distriet Sayward Land Distriet,catalegus Nes 540 & S4l.Let §
3 & % Dihvor See 150 Map or plan 4495, eonprising Dwelling,furndture &

Tishing Bquipmens,& the waeant land attashed t¢ same.

1 am snelesing eertified eheque for $100+90 wiieh
is 1056 of the priee of 5100000 whieh I offer for these twe Paresls, a8

ons is of little value without the _othc: to a fisherman.

ok
‘3 B . Yours truly
¥

FLAai F Ao

Rﬂ'd ,.._...mm----——-wu:...-m.
File No. £5%k /7678

Ans.

o B

r»’!"fﬁd




' Quathiaski Cove, B.C.
:‘.ﬂ. 1st. 1944.

The Office of the Custodian,
s 60 m Benk Building,
Uut lumu- 8t,,

!glmnr, B3.C.

‘Desr Birje
I, the undersigned, ROEERT IEWIS EALL, lin_hrnn.
, ol Suathisski Cove heredy tender the sum of RIEVEN REUNDRED
m {81100.00) for the purchase of Lot Three (3) or Lot
uo, w Distriet, Plan No,4408, ia the c--: Anuﬁut

"?”‘atm, tegether with the dwelling, furniture and fishing
miw Satalegue No. 540 - Your file No. 1546.
T enclese herewith my solicitor's certified cheque

for $110,00, being 105 of the amount offered, payable te the
Secretary of State for Canada as Custodian.

If my offer is acoepted, I will pay the balance of
purchase price, namely $990.00, forthwith.

Yours truly,

Rec'd

T L

‘ 'wﬁ ”‘.‘“M - ———




Quathiaski Cove B, “,

June 6, 1944,
Dept. of Bect. of Btate,
Office of Custodian,
V.MWVQ.P ﬂ. co
Gentlemen:
Bnolosed fénd certified cheque covering
108 of bid on parcel of Real Bstate listed as

catalogue # 540. My bid for this property is
five hundred dollars ($500.00).

Yours truly,

£ 15
B, Bastland.

ROC 0 oy nn:
an;_ffyé

o g i e i Tl e, oy




Ille 1345,

Catalogue #5401 Lot #3, Map 4408, Hes small house 18 x 26,
three rooms, flush toilet but no bath or bot water tank, Poor conditiom.

Land Value $200.00
Improvement Value _600,00

Total Value °  $800.00
SR




Reg: Mo O#125

WUATEIASKI OOVE, B.0.

:*.ouluqlm
7 one bed~

mmu- {drop-hesd)
. xitohen utensils
50 1bs; lesd, not seem
/emall skiff
- trawl net 20t seen
toflet part of the real estate
/7 ohest of drawers
» studio lounge
+ alarm slogk
3 Plankets (quilts inm trunk to de sent

‘ (to owner.
_ ;zmum
mim-u-ttomr
,@:Wﬂ :
~ large skiff 20t seen
8 harring boxes not seem
perch net utn-
+ galvy amchor
¢ PP field ‘i‘.‘.’
70 1bs: ood lime nect seen
fishing tackle = not seem
300 1b%a; rice  shipped to owmer
50 1vs: flowr » - Y
40 1bs: sugar » s »
Japansss sance 12 gale: mnot seen
tollet paper not seem
Pr: gam boots shipped to owner
Also on these premises, and sald to belong
to above Hamsura

dishes 5.00

In attic two dip nets & sundries 14.00

396,00 Total

Inspected and appraised at
Cove, British Columbia
of Oatober, 1944.

ooitooo;ﬁanoooaocancooooo.c
....... i s




Gusthicskl Cove, B. €,

Dear Bive i
Re Catalogue Busbers 540 & S41.

SRLAANE Cove = Lots 2 apd 4e

Tuls will seknouledye receipt of yousr jetter of
duy 483, 1944, eucloeing cheque for (100,00 ané of fer to
purchase the above procerties for the total sum of 210000,

Befove e con sdvise wethse your offer ¢un be

coniddered it is mecossar: for us to secure o inde cndent
valustion on this provertys 7o will endesvour to Seowe this
83 S0ul a8 ~eelible and will thon comaunicale with your fusthor,

Yours i’.

Fo Go iboare v
Firector.




denas T8, ke

ire By Bastlond,
WM&.G.

beer 84

Re: Catalogue umber 540,

This will acinowled e roceipt of your letter of
June 6th, 1944, enelosing cheque For 90,00 snd offer to
furshase the abovs property for ‘he san of 5900,00,

Halore wo osn mivise w.otiay your offer sar be
consldored 1t L1s secepsary for ue %W secure aa indepandent
valustion on Uids progerty. "o will endesvour to secure
ils a5 soun 85 jossible and will them commulcnte with you
further,

Yours truly,




June 7%, LM4.

:Wt‘ni L« #all,
W Mt, B-t C.

Re: Catalogue Sumber 5.40.

~ This vill ackmovwledge rrocipt of your letter of
Juce 1lst, 1944, = <closing cheque for 2110.0U ard offer to
purchase ths abhove property for the sua of 21100,00,

Bafore me can advise shother your offer can be
considered 1t 13 necessary for us to sooure nn inde eudent
valustion on this property. Te wll encdeavour W secure
tihds a8 scon &8 opsible and wi.i thon conmunica’e with yew

Yours truly,

Pe G mh‘“’ﬂ.
Direcior,.
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Oetober 25th, 1944,

Thank you for yours of October 12th and ene
,,‘qav.r - position very sstisfactorily. ¥e
i you herewith our cheque for
“own r'en!dl, repeat the veluations

cues property.

Ki tsu ATACI 4223 $427.00

geru MATSUNAGA 1 156,50
Sankichi NOGAMI 1630 807,00
Eaichiro HAMAURA 1546 396,00

We take thi¥ opvortunity of sending you the

rmcnipt for our cheque for 90¢ recently returned by you.
We note how the error arose.

aa So0n as we can Tind the time,
B about the Kishimoto farm at

!1nnll
we :hall be writing
Courtenay and assking 7on to do some work for us here,

Yours truly,

H, F. Green
Protection Department




Navenber 18, 1944
PILE: 1544 /546
GREDITOR: Kaichiro HAMAURA, 06725

- DEBTOR: Capadian Government

AMOUNT: - $12.10

“incurred h comnection with the seisure -
from Quathiaski Cove to the Fraser River of the

BAY Yo Ottaws. Jan. 17, 1944 '




w11l Yo slgned and returned,

the docupsnts bave been registered a statemwnt of adfust-
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C MR FOR THE RITY BF TOURTENAY
1ﬁounT!NAv.!LC_,ova -

Qffice of the Custodian
- Japanese Bvacuation lu{ton.
506 Royal Bank Building,
Hanti and Granville,

VANC » British Columbia.

Dear Bir:
Re: Catalogue No. 540 -~ Quathiaski

Your letter of the 27th ultimo to R, L. Hall,
Beg., Quathiaski Cove, has been handed to me for reply.

He is prepared to purchase the property at the
price you ask and I enclose herewith my chegue
Wiu the balance im full Qf"n tih.LanT—k_‘rc a

price, £

The title to the pr g:rty is to de registered

in the name € Robert I.ouh 11, Fisherman, Quathiaski
Cove, British Columbia, and he is a British Subject,

Yours very truly,




)
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PFrons 334

J. M. MITCHELL. B.A.
Iumnuwun,loumﬁun
NOTARY Pusiic

SOLHITON FON YHE GITY OF SRUNTENA Y

COURTENAY. B.C. Deo.88nd. 1944.

wd DBECOT ;Q‘M
: & Mo /J’?fé

S
T

The Ouastodian of Japanese Property,
Royal Bank Bldg.,

Yancouver, B.C.

re Catalogue No, 540
Quathiaski Cove, Lot 3,
D,L.180, Plan 4405,

Dear Sir;e

Br, R.L. Hall states that your representative
at Quathiaski Cove has demanded payment from him of rent
covering the above property up to Nov,30th, 1944,

Mr. Hall considere this action unjust and has
instruoted me to advise you accordingly., He points out
that your Dept, aalled for tenders for this property in
June and he made a tender based upon the assumption that
if his offer was accepted, the matter would be completed
within a reasonable time. He heard nothing from you however
until your letter of Oct.27th suggesting that he increase
his offer by $95.00. If he had realized that your Dept.
intended to charge him reat up to Nov.30th, he states that
he would not have increased his offer and would have asked
for his money back. To sum up, Mr. Hall states that his
offers were made upon the assumption that he would not be
charged rent after the month of July at the latest and he
acocordingly declines to pay the rent,

{nura SEuLy, - -
P.8. I have just notised- t in your letter to me of Nov.
30th, you spell Mr, Hall's name Robert "lLewis” Hall whereas

the correct spelling as given in my letter of Nov.1%th is
Robert "Louis™ Hall.

_Somom.
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Mnmm property.

mw&nonnlﬁm. fm-mm
‘thmﬂmnmlmmw mi

sereed 0 py

¢ usual charges imcwrred in commeotion with
md Chattels.
finel adjustaents are made and we are

forward you a complete statesent
utwmmuth-crdnctm

In the meantime we shall appreciate receiving the
Cortificate of Title asked for in our letter of the 27th November.

Yours m'

R. G. Bell,
Administration Department.
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February 3vd, 1945,

r. R, L. Ball,
«uathlaski Cove, B, C,

Dear Eirte

¥e have heard from the {ormer owner of the
‘house st  usthiaski Cove, purchased by yo, that he would
1ike to secure soms of his possessions. ¥e have nmot, of
eourse, forgotten thet these were sppralsed and sold to
{fubui there are one or two itams which perhans you weuld
- i:::;tngto relazse. The srticles reguestad srs s
£-3 % 8.

(1) Grame ind Jaoanese records., Ye
think you would not wan ‘ panas? racords and sould pe.
lesne thowe 1€ they esn be fowd, The gramophone does not
Rppear on the sppralsal, perhaps not heing of sufficient
vains %o rut s separste price on ut would in any ezse be
ireluded in the sale to you, In this cese snd iT you are
not using it, perhaps you sould palessas 4% the forner
ONner or would sgres to sell 1t to hin,

(2) de and o The #riter seems

to raeell seeing th nen we took the inventory and
ing that 1t be set =side for shipment.

(3) Laos 2 Thiz war ihcluded in the
sale Lo you st a pries of 2930, and parhape you sould be
willing to redell 1t to the previous owner =t this price.

rPRNAEte

1e

(ﬂ) i o
sealng this but the sams ;
sewing =achire.

(5) SpERGSa 04

would come under the seme cat

Te do rot resclleet
' a9 it the ccse of the

,‘:".“
saple snd other w




Februapy 3rd,

dr, Kaichiro HANAURA,

Reg. No. 04725,

o/o #. Sigalat & Co. Lrt.,
L‘mu,’ ﬁ‘o u .

Dear 8iri~-

Thank you for yours of January 20th
which we can best snswar enclosing qepr of our.
1etter of today's date to the purchaser g;;z::r
house at Cuathiaski Cove. . . r
rrm- hﬁn-vt will write to you again. You will, of

understand thet the sewiny machine and
Gtier Ihens Tnaloded in the sale, can only be made
available to you if the present owner agrees o re-
lesss then,

Yours truly,

E. F. Gpréden
Protection Department

Ene.
HFGs1F
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Februnyy 26th, 1948,

Guathitanict Cave, 41, €,

Dear Sirie

Thank you very much indeed for your
1otter of Fabruary 20th and for your coso eration
in packing and shipping some of the articles reoe
questaed, Pleass ndvise us {f any shipping expense
is incurred and we will, of course, refumd this
to you.

e will wait until the owner receives
wnat you send and then if thers are any othap
things about which he vould lixe to negotiate with
you, we will perliaps trouhlas you again.

Yours truly,

He F. Creen
Protection Department




February 20th, 1948%.

#ir. Kalchiro HANAUPA,
Neg. No. 04725,
L‘Jﬁb?, EQ C-

Dear 8iri-

Farther to ours of Februsry 3Ird, we
have now heard from Mr. "all a: follows.

: wHe ore cuite willing to releass trunk
and personal effects,

#is for the gramophone, we would like
to keep that and ths racords have been hroke:,

®ind all other articles that we are
put

v

willing to releass will be in trunk.

AThare will be no charge on thess are
ticleg.™ "

¥e note he doss not refar to the cew-
ing machine and one or two other. items, but we
think the bast thing to do woul? e for you to wai+
and see what you actunlly revaive, If there is

anything else you require, we can consider the
matter further.

)

Yours truly,

iis Fe Green
Protection Depsrtment

HEPFG:IF
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hes Catalogus ¥o, 8540
wm % B. co

——RS

Miached plosse find BAll of Sele in dupiicate cov ring
dhattels locuted st the above sddress,

Geurge Poters,
iMminlotrution Depertaent,




{ s ot Novesber 20%h, 1944 )




~ Control of property described above is by me hereby acknowledged and I agree

| hat a1l adjustments and incldente connected with the sale %o me of this
| property bave been settled.

| Bomipb is acknowledged of Bill of Sale in duplicate covering chattels
10@“0& at the abov§ address. :




# b, Hsdd,

Re: Ceatuioueo No., %40
“”lm-‘ Cove, B. C,

Forther to our letter duted Sarch Md sttochad jlesse Find
Cortifionts of Title No. Li907i-l registered in yowr mame wil covering the
(e L Tours twuly,

George Peters,
sdsinlotretion (apertaent,

. - o i ———
woue e s

Avokesesn Yo Rote . L. Hall. .




porfl 2nd, 1945,

”' Rl L. ﬂlli,
Quathiaski Cove, 3. C.

Deay 8irt-

Thank you for yours of Ulareh 20th and

snclosure for which herevith onr racaipt,

Yould you kindly ship thaetrunk and eone
tents to Vancouver care of the Custodian of Bn
?rnﬂ;:§{, 506 Roysl Bank Blds,., corner of Uranville
and 8+ You may find it sc:ier to prepay the
charges in which case »e will, of course, either

give you eredit or refund you the money immedistely
on advice of the smount,

Yours truly,

#He F. Creen
Protection Departazent
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 ¥Mr, Eadohive HAATRA,
.8/ B, Bigalet & Co, Ltd.,

‘ ’ B. c.
Dear Sirie

In anawsr %o yours of 2pril 7th, this ts ts
sdvise that there haps svidently baa seme dslay in ihipe
sent by Mr. Heall of ftems he has agreed te paledss. lie
wrote uS on Mareh 20th asking us whers to ship the
trunk and other items and wa told him to send them down
to us and we would attend to forwarding them.

: ~ Turning to the gramophome, this was not sesm
- _q;*thniwﬁﬁnr OF gur oppraiser when we checied the contents
of your hotise ns far as we oan recall and was erhaps

~* oyarlecked a3 being of too small s value o ineiude. By

- thing on the premises was sold to ¥r. all and if he do
not wish to release the gramophons, we regret there s
nothing that we oan now do. It sesms curious that thers
has been no previous raference to this srticle either in
your declaration or in the checks made by our agent, (Hr.
Sastland) snd the two appraisers who visited these prem-
ises. 1If, howsver, you will zive us full particulars of

the gramophone, we »ill consider tiiis mattar further.

Turning to the sewing machine, it i antire-
1{ up to Ur. Hall as %o whethar or not he wishes to sell
4% %0 you. We feel that your nesd for 1t cannet be urgent
or would have applied for shipment sometime during the
last three years. ;

fours truly,

H. F. Green
Protection Department
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dtmlm&mmhrum-l
‘registering the p;vpcrtyinu’u

3-: mam«mumrmn, l‘l“-

Duplicate of Deed dated December 26th, 1944 - Searetary of
State to Robert Lewls Hall.

ﬁ.ﬁﬂm umamm and correspondence on same.

MM of Indefeasible Title number 149072-X, dated
Janusry 27th, 1945, covering the above mrtyihth

muMmum:.




mly, 8. G

m.

m
¢
-
s
$




STATEMENT RE SALE OF: Name: HANAUNA,; Eaischiro $0672% .
Catalogue No: 540 File No: 1346
Street Address: .Quathiaski Cove, B. C,
Legal Description: 3 of 180/4405

mt. of &'h m Mmmnta l.llQm.Q’.*%‘....I..l"...‘.‘."

Sals Price leal property $800.00 - Chattels $395.00 $1,195.00
Terr-Srtute-Aagents-tumrtwrtor F
w tfpr hmuon .15
' or on persomal proverty 10.42
Charge for Advertising 4+00
Land Registry Office Trensmission Pee 250

Encumbrances:

s i
AT ety

i o

§ 6.7 . $3,196.92

Net Proceeds credited to your account as of Now. 20/44 $1,170.85

June 4, 1945,

mte:..--'00¢000!ooﬁnthquolooocuno-o

Mil“ b’:'!..l’.l...l...'..l.'.‘lQ
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o/o H. Bigalet & Co. L.,
Lamly, B. G,

Dear Biry
; Bes Finapces,
Ne bave today received, without covering letter,

- the Btatutory Declaratiom asked for im our letter of the 23d
. November, together with your '

 Msked for in the same letter, £ 4/ .. Ay o A )13 1A "ﬁ‘wﬁé
‘ i —,

We thank you for these documents and enclose copy of
our letter of today to the Canadian Bark of Commerce, requesting

then to transfer the sum of §1000.00 to the credit of your scoomnt
with thelir Yernon office.

This payment leaves s balance of §276.91 standing at the
eredit of your sccount.

Tours m'

R. G. Bell,
Aiministration Departaent.




balk
since the

ted the

we
n Bank
th

wi
» ot $276,92,

» 1945 remit
. of
up for review in comnection with

m.tﬂi&mlilm-.

of |
is

]
m
i
i
i
!

> £
of inactive

Yours truly,

of

ting these funds to the Bank
*The Bank of
w’ Reg. No, 01025'. whieh

%1, in
h{-un
' the clesiang of yowr acooumt,

for $276.

;
:
&

for sredit of
i by

411 be

in eur cheque




o A0S

IN m MATTER OF a Cunwahns of Jameee Canadians for Property Losses.
,Na n- m |

Pursuant to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1947, I submit the following claim:

(1) NAME. i e (ROMP) Reg. No. 06726

M m M&. (l! m)wwuuu govay dr-le
®) m m(bt mw, block number, section number, etc.)_

i b "
- . “.—. mwam—h~ VT —— A < ) e e B
o . ] L
R 1 s T 00 T, S S, i SR . R o

TR 0 GNP AN i S o R M+t g R L

Y o o o o

(€) Type of M Pl'oplﬂr (cma out words which do not apply):

Type of business __Fishing

. s S

(d) MWMEBMM (c.l.,aoleowner hfetemnt,jomt tomnt owner of one half
urmthirdhsmﬂ. leasehold, ste.)..

-
ik SRR e i
TTeelY pEner- hopy . S AN

(e) Mmrkctu!m-tduhe!nk (estimate th:stothe best of your utnht‘,): l :
@W s i LR (O R e e ‘T 5. Y B FEpes O w
M Beblings - - v oL L S)Lzm.; 605 ey Y

(i) If business, put value on business as going concern
including land and bulldings, tenancies, chattols,
Annrd. smm—lmdo g will and sccounts re-
ceivable) . m L SR e S F} L) O0

{iv) Total value (if you cannot give iepunte values for lands and buildings just
fll in total value) - - - . . . R S T Sm,gq

(v) Amount at which Custodian sold property and credited your account - - '§ mm_,,__-«.
(ﬂlﬂﬂ“hﬂcnuﬂmabydeducﬂmmm(v)fmmnwn(h) - = = $. 360800

- (5) PERSONAL PROPERTY
S m Mumatmmmmwhw at date of evacuation . <.
(b) !yp.qt premisek R .!.'L Sropetly left m warehouse, garage, ahed.ehmhhnmt,wc.)

T . v :
(c) How stored or pnckod at time d evacua i R e

c

i T T g T e & e e




B o - S A e 2 A L (300 e T K e ae S
!*‘f uf ‘k ¥ iy
0i®+ ®

(il) h%mmmmuhhofmhhthm (This

of reference which exclude claims vhere the wu dutmrd

cmdy,mudummmtdmymm
involves some definite

(e) Itemized ducrimionotpenomlpropertywhichhthubjectdthednh:
AR e N R e A BN A ‘ e Bstimated Value §
T AR R R il SR S AR S Estimated Value §.

B oo Estimated Value §.
Estimated Value §...
Estimated Value §

(6) (s) Piaoe at which claimant prefers 1o be heard.  (b) Do you require the services of an, [ .
Vancouver, elson, Le at the hearing? Yes of o oo
Jaw, Winnipeg, Toronto or Mon L) T |

N.me be sworn before s Commissioner, Notary Public or other person -m.a to
take declarations, All lawyers are qualified to do so. ' :

o gpre
dd

u-w"‘-! 'mm"
of vuw in the ,
DO Y DECLARE THA
utomint.hafomnhovehtrmudeormmmhut
conscien

Hormﬂon
and belief and 1 make this solemn declaration
is of the same force and.efl uifmndtnndcrouth

DEC LED before me at the ’tf )

)
of e D E "‘ i

hm. - ' ul‘\ . .’" y ’
this m" day of ‘St . en ? ) S* 'wt"“*/(‘a{ >,

AD. 19047, el , A Commissioner &¢.

PHIS DATE BET OUT BELOW REASONS
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By PERSONAL PROPSRTI S

' lﬁ§ ‘ll~u1in degeori
b iset of the glain:

£ bols
:wf%m 1‘ and arbdatus tabl og

" i ‘tnvnun- o&noe

. Receiyed from Custodian

~ Balanee m-...“l:'u;_

aitinated
Witinated
M@iimated
wW@timatod
St inated
wtinated
“pt imated
agtimeted
Bt mg tod
Siinated
gtimatvd
~stinated
gt imeted
-gtimated
agtimat «d
stinated
atinagted
sgtimated
“8tine ted
“atinated
sgtimated
agtimated
igtimated

“gtimated

sgtimagted
i

dstinated
atinated
wtimated
wmtimated
gt inatod

sagtinated
gltinated

'.1“'0;.3
"xu&00.§
'.lu.oooé
Valu®,,e
"Ln‘.lo‘
¥Yslue,,.
Yalue,, qg
Value, ..
Valu‘.--é
g‘l“‘as.%
1“‘“‘.00;
"lu.o.nﬂ
'llﬁ“o.o@
Value,,,:
Value,..:
'dlﬂ'...:
'Ilﬂ‘-an‘
'Ilu..--é
fﬂlﬂ.ooos
Value,, .§
Valu®,,.§
Value,..2
'll“‘o..ﬁ
Value,, ..
Veslue,,.;

"1“'00.?
'31u'noow
'llﬂ'i..&
'llﬂ‘t-o@
"lﬂ.tbtg

...ﬁ
?31U'.a.£

ption of personal property whioh is the

8,00
7.00 °
26,00

30,00 15 ™
70,00 Lu ¥V

£0,00

26,00
£0,00
2400
42,00 1<

40¢Gb WQ'm* *E

+00 i

s

$71.50
295,00
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. on yellow form.
Anderto ig letter, dated July T/44.
n ty (Fishing vessel)
" (Chattels)

5. Pperscnal Property (Chattels)

3, Personal Property (Pishing Vessel)

Real Estate
Lot 3 of Lot 180, Sayward District, Flan 4405.

Claimant $1500.
Assessment 1100.
Apprtilll ‘ 800.
Selling Price 800.

made by Claimant after purcha

. moo.00 (1937)
hed -~ 250,00 (1937}
 {1938)

$600.00 by P. ﬂis‘tnéoataié:
B appraiser fails to ment
188 and fencings, and he denies that houss was

that while the csutside may have looked
s very well finished.

, line 2 - Wr. McTavish establishes that

te familes and were only 5 Japanese
s that the town Was progressing

perty sold for its fair market velue.
ed from F.Leo Apderton to justify

The letter from F. Thomas dated oct.11/44, 18
file.  McMaster has requested that this le
omas will be needed to explain this letter,
‘ dence available in this matter.




Fishing Vessel "Acme K°

This vessel wes sold by the Japanese Fishing
Vessels Dispossl Committes and uot by the Custodisn.

Claimsnt's counsel contends that if the J.F.V.D.C.
disposed of these vessels without legal suthority, then they
continued to vest in ihe Custodian and he must have exscuted
s Bi1l of Sale, and therefore have been vendor, or slternatively
that if he did not sxsouts & Bi1l of Sale, the fishing vessel

1 have entered, on the Clsim file, an Agresment for

Sals of Vessel dated July 31/42, signed by Kaichiro Hameurs,
wherein he agrees to the sale of the vessel fto John Ingrahan
for $600. A letter from the 7.7.V.D0,C. to claimant dated
July attached. This sgreement would indicate

t agres to the sale of his vessel before
the date it would - custodisn {Aug 1/42);
Claimsnt's counsel contends thet cleim with respect to fishing
A4 be heard in ceses where the claimant or his attornmey
ambﬂmm;mwncthmnmwthom‘.
In view of the Agreement filed herein, it seems that Mr.
Mcllaster's contention 1s pot pertinent to thls case.

Since this question is to be subject to subsequent
argument before the Commissioner, it will be necessary to
get Tulings made by him, subsequent to Ruling No. 5 (Page 5,
1ipe 20 of Transoript).

Suhiilaions with regard to the defence on this and

the right to cross examine at a later date has been reserved
to Crown Counsel.

about vessel "A | 4

Stil1l registered in elsimant's wife's name on May 28455;

Mortgege for $1175.00 recorded outstanding on May 28/48 to

_ Bros. (Reported by Registrar of Shipping) . Claiment's
wife died before seizure of the vessel by the Navy. |

vessel was sold by the Committee by 'forced sale', but
claiment later signed the Agreement for Sale.

o TR

The Order in Coumncil July 20/42 refers to vesssls detained
by the Naval Service. The vessel "Acme K%, although
registered in the name of & deceased persen, would vest
in the Custodian by reason of being one of those seized




VYermon, B.C.
April 235, 1948
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T.J. MARKION, Esq.,

P,




ot T o e, u-m; o

hm,nm;uu, !mmlm
ﬁu-l fhe ohattel claim on the baek of $he
4 df‘mn,' m 1mn't any chattel slain. Tre
aum- 4s thist The m&-lt, in mzn bis
_eldin, shows land mnd buildings §1500,00, md thes
. under m- 4 ($)(131), which reads, "If usiness,
: m 'nhn on business as going mm (Wl(
. land ‘ﬁ buildings, tensncies, chattels, fixtures,
stock-in-trade, goodwill mnd sceoumts receivabie)?
he )hnl the figure $1500,00. This man is & riab-
erman snd has no business or (ulti.u. tensnelies
or like things, end apparently, whoever mm in M
fiuf.o:m, ntusoo.oou that item, l-n
chhtu for chattels and for & vessel, and they
show a mt of chattels attached to the form. my
show the tetal slaim for perman property on the
udm‘m form. I would ask to reduse the
-m for chattels, ordinary chatitels, to $244.00

leu, vlmmmwmsihmﬁormt
page whieh sppsars opposite *If business, put W,
bﬁ«..nlm,t&ochhnthlmm; he |
was & fishermsn. He instructs us that 1t was bis m
tnt:a there to meke & clain for his nsuu uu.h‘*




tmﬁmﬁmntohn nnm:-
doseribed as & fishing vessel claim, end the claim
mmumeo.u-m:mmmnum

ﬁ', dth rm«t to mtum mul, I

mmsma-mmu office was mot takem by
hlh-hth. zmnofﬁctﬂm
Mmam,mtoumthxr file, they

mwi’tmthntmmumﬁﬂu

-itmmwu thmmucf:yrnnﬁ's
mﬁ.ﬂ — t-ht ageording to their informatiom
mmammawm:mn-uutm
Mﬁa-htu ‘and not by the Custodian, ‘!h
m, apparently, sccerding te the Custodiants
urmuo-, was sald for $800,00 on Jume B2, 1945,

The evidmes Which the clatmmnt will give ts f
mtuummm wmm.,um
uhmmm,ornnwomurmm
uww h mt to the sale.

Itblﬂlnmthaqoumqnsumnt
ﬂm nucii, the Commissioner ruled timt ﬁ&-
N Wt which were sold prior to Luut Ist,




the !‘ma of Reference. HNowever, lubnqm to ﬁut
Mlll. ¥r. Bunter, the Counsel for the m on tu
m mm, Arur eomu ottn cases m

= . of Jupu uuﬁs, or mult mﬂ w
;‘_arw mm, sand tht it appenred, after they
;_mhn 80, thas they had no legel suthority se o
- _ he autuﬁ.a'huhi mumnrm

mp ﬁ- mu-n and which hes mot yet boan
arge A% thet 4T toe Pishing Vessels Disposel
 Comittes €isposed of these vessels i thout any
legal suthority, them they eentinued uu.t.nm
"'.mmu‘huthr nust Imve executed s bill
of sals, and therefore have beem the vendor, or
altemstively that 1f he d14n't executs » BALL of
‘ltln, well, them, the fishing vesssl 1s lost pre-
' perty Wless the Custodian ean now produce it md
ey, nu- is your bost back.®
uurpmtot mm.rmq__huammw
Crown Comsel, it was ny wderstanding thet the
Bub-Commis sioners would hear clalms of fishing
vessels which were disposed of both after August
15%, 1942 and vessels whigh were disposed of befors
- that date by the Fishing Vessels m th
‘Thmm the claiment or mnmu




h thn dmhnu, t m‘u ask m
f.h chh with respect to tln ﬂlm vessel be
heard subjest to argument subseguently befors
&0 Commissioner and to his mm &8 to 1ts ade

fishing vesssl elaim st this dete is tantamount to
& Bew olain mtirely.

nm.dhnpoutdutthmqorh
mmn:uumnmmmwu
mmums m:qm mt‘!r!’m

liﬁttt,mxhnuuuﬂn hmmny
dnhnummu.nuyﬁhmtunt
in.

With regard to my friend's second mtntion,-"’
I have here a ihtd'l'nuusmwn. Mﬁu
Bi¥8, and I have received nothing uwmn-t
uunmmmmcmnu, mm'rl
- Teads aa follows: iR |

"Clains relating to losses swsteined in wese
Pest of fishing vessels or gesr from such yessels
*ill not be considered wnless the vessel had not
mumorwm.umumum
Comaittee m to August lst, 1942 and m-




iﬁn mm'm... vested in the Custodiss s at
August 1lat, 1048 pursuant to omz in M
l' M’! of m: ao. M*

n-n mt that the nl-lu#m -w. rmu u
ﬂ-latmmnm the right te cm.-m
hmncmmn‘umum

MR MeNASTRR  Well, I sm afreld the claiment will heve ®

be in the position of coming to Vancowver and being
eross~examined.
!Imt '111 he h‘M‘.ﬁ ﬂht‘!’

htm, ml-uu-
mmm With that notatiom on the record, we
will precesd, them.

Manxm;

whumnwtum&mmw
At .. Yess

Q;: mwhgﬂmhtouult.jm
Mtnuw-ﬁhs)




-

s mm out-u mhhd therein true um
hnt of your huiun and recolleetion?

zmum. that lh&“l&ﬁw
sal Sstate o5 Rxbibit Ney 1.
PENENT MARKED EXHIBIT NO, 1)

u‘ m On bebalf of my learned Triend I m
molhltpurmu to be an extrast of P, Leo
dnderton's letter dated July 7th, 1944, and m

M t0 be an sppraisal om t.hts property.
TR mmmmma
IMnfuuhlm&uﬁ.l, ﬂﬁ'

. This preperty 1s situsted st Qurthiaski
m tn'a.e. The house there is s mhq

‘house dth ‘three rocms and the dcuﬂpunu of n

i3 shown on the nuhut. It is a Tisherman's

: u.nuct. The claimant states thtt he bought the
.."“Mumthuhzm:n m.oomu-




mun the ’uyléw. He -.Mu et s fulr
mamrm.n«.un- mmmm
ﬂl m_f be at lesst Bm

tm you be good encugh to sigh 1it, pleasa?
(Witness eom;lies)
uutm the sumtmmmnmn-

m.hmmmmdhummu

uumoumnmmm-ummu
your knowledge and recollectiom? At Yes.
mm: I would ask %o file the statement and
: v m a3 the next mu.
' «m axp m | KE) m: a)

f’uhmm. umntmﬁnmﬁd;
. uum..-r thnml.mtubunuymj_
-utummpruuuh uhﬂ.lotuhu

relsase of interest in the uuﬁl..

Withess, did you sver give tonyotbrpmn
m&tummqormyumﬂtr ﬂnu oruru'
ummnwtmwxmnmw
‘Mtcly nothing:

‘lu, vim:, did you mtmt Mry Leckie to prq-ul"




e

Al

¥ S

m uhm with regard teo the munu mw
mh !mﬂ te whieh you sre claiming?

4 emough to sign it, please?

mnu mmu Slanitbol Siniate tie e u'

hlt ﬂ' m hodndp and mnwﬁa?

MR, NoMASTER: I would ask to file this atatement with

rm to personal chattels claimed 8s the next

mzt,
m m EINIBIT No. q

'n.m Beferring to the exhibit y-tmu,m'

m, I would draw sttention to the hct that the
Ohtnl;nt_ states that the goods were left in Bis
base 8t Quathisski Cove, the nets and lines were
wmmma the attie, mumawr '

d,—llhodumlwnmmum“-{
'memm mcmcutuu
-mm m, with the exception of the codfish

1ine, h-um-ntsum, mmmwm
“‘-ihm Jf‘_i’j’g ﬁn-. and be cum that hm
,mmwn‘mmumum
\hhl‘hw u. uu. ul h shows the -ut
'mmuxmuuupxm-ummnm

lﬂ, dh‘u, in this last statement which has




45 2 senetvet 4 fow kitehen utensils, ‘ :
QG Is he elatming with réspact to those

things which be
,“m ' At Ne, i,

The yeur 1944, The l1a
geo

45 Saprovesents 50550, Sic e




m&' HI if he resssbers u-u.
ferm? ' M Yeon

QL Did you glve the information that is put is that

Ay
Qs
A

Qs
M

'y

.M homour, referring to the t.r. Fora,
ihn t!ﬂ.m for whish the elaimant claims, with th
exgaption of the eodfish line sre all shown on the
.7, Form, 7The stetemant with regard to resal pro-

It is M “-uu north of Vancouver.

Wint is the pepulation?
There 15 the inderson Cannery there -- about m??
people. .

hMl“&muhhdlmw
Momamutthrmnh&ﬂum

mnmtlohucnuu% ‘
mmnunmmxn-uorumm
,'

I was in the sannery neighbourhood for five rm..




!t e-m-u Cove & fishing towm?

!l is a fishing place, but there are Tfarmers, too,

h th neighbourhood. ,
h m,%maxauhuunanﬁmm

with white people.

@' In Feesnt years has there ben any development of
bullding bouses sround Quathisski Cowe, that is,
u\-‘ m,hwmunmmmm &t the time
T s hm, becoming larger.

'linumdnilm in & letter dated 28 Octoder,
1942 to the Custodian?

MR, MeTAVISH: uc-run; wwmummmru.,
tuthmmt, sir, |

R, NeMASTER: Would uy friend sdmit thet it would appesr
ﬁnmwmrmauammm;m—
‘and thet spparsitly the Custodian w- I con't very
!ﬂllﬁhhtoahntht-—-lunh‘waﬁm
uhnuuumu;mduomuuutm




.“Jg_iitturddiihd.Otﬁsﬁor Al, 1944 from B. Thomss,
was spparmtly wigsged by the Oustodian te look at
Jtﬁti.iqaﬁﬁprOQQrty and to make -QI._npp:titt;a on

qu li!i'!llt lb, ‘your honour, I Bave no 1nﬁnn-at1«u
liiirt"lz‘ tn thnt. On the fur-uly tr&nli is
3lulti¢ lﬁg 1.01ﬂllill4llllll$l fﬂmlt ibnlo.is

=, 'm _»-m, Af my friend produses the letter,

i.lt will 3r.hubly explain the lltnltidl 'ith re=
gard %o that,
. Bo further questions.
Il!*ﬂﬁ'ﬁﬂﬂﬂhlﬂﬂh lll right,
(lﬁtn.saati‘n)

; tlw.tywagrtx:y
ianun-tt.tr--ript

QW . m-aut

G, Bmbleten
Offieial Reporter.




v, L.A. Mission
: unq-

1 10,50 | Prion 80K of rig 12:1‘«;41
 am

Qv
14.5%

PERSONAL PROPERTY

‘Boats and Boat Gear

Amount of
Claims for
Boat Cear
Declared &
Not Found

& Recorded
Now Miseing

25.00







